Bill #1

House of Assembly Management Commission Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PAGE 2, Clause 3, subclause (5), line 1 - replace (1) with (2).

PAGES 9 and 10, Clause 22 -

- (a) subclause (5) delete;
- (b) subclause (6) -
 - (i) renumber as (5),
 - (ii) paragraph (a), line 2 replace "standards" with "principles",

(iii) paragraph (a), line 4 - replace "accounting policies noted" with "generally accepted accounting principles";

(c) subclauses (7) and (8) - renumber as (6) and (7).

PAGES 10 and 11, Clause 23 -

(a) **subclause** (1), **line 1** - replace "In addition to the financial audit required by Section 22, the" with "The",

(b) add the following:

(3) The Auditor General shall report the results of the audit to the Audit Committee and to the House of Assembly.

PAGE 11, Clause 24 - delete and substitute the following:

24 The Auditor General and another auditor appointed under Section 22 shall, for the purpose of an audit of the accounts of the House of Assembly under this Act, have access to all books, documents, accounts and other records of the House of Assembly.

PAGES 11 and 12 - Clause 25 -

- (a) subclause (2), line 2 delete "annual";
- (b) subclause (2), line 2 delete "a list containing";
- (c) paragraph 4(a), line 1 delete "annual".

LAC GOV-1